HB0808/813024/1

BY: Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 808

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Williams and Hill" and substitute "Williams, Hill, Cardin, Conaway, Crutchfield, Embry, Kaufman, Moon, Pasteur, and Phillips".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 8, after "care" insert ", subject to a certain exception".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 21, after "CARE" insert ", UNLESS THE ACTS FORMING THE BASIS FOR THE INVESTIGATION OR RECOVERY OF EVIDENCE WOULD CONSTITUTE A CRIME IN THIS STATE".

On page 6, in line 27, strike "20–211 OF THE HEALTH – GENERAL" and substitute "2–312 OF THE STATE PERSONNEL AND PENSIONS".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 7, in lines 14 and 21, in each instance, after "AUTHORIZATION" insert "TO PRACTICE"; and in lines 17 and 25, in each instance, after "WITH" insert "THE STANDARD OF CARE AS DETERMINED BY THE RELEVANT HEALTH OCCUPATIONS BOARD ESTABLISHED UNDER THIS ARTICLE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 9, in line 17, after "CARE" insert "OR MAKES A REFERRAL FOR LEGALLY PROTECTED HEALTH CARE".

 $\begin{array}{ll} HB0808/813024/01 & Judiciary\ Committee \\ Amendments\ to\ HB\ 808 \\ Page\ 2\ of\ 2 \end{array}$

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 9, in line 1, after "(A)" insert "(1)"; in lines 2, 4, and 8, strike "(1)", "(2)", and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "(II)", "(III)", and "(IIII)", respectively; and after line 11, insert:

"(2) "ADVERSE ACTION" DOES NOT INCLUDE MAKING A RATE FILING IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 11–206 OF THIS ARTICLE.".

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 10, in line 17, strike "October" and substitute "June".